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C.S.S. (Estabs.) No. 3.
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts. 1845 and 1928, and the Currency

and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several
Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 29th day of March, 1937.

Name and Title
as set forth in

Licence

The Bank of Ireland...

The Provincial Bank
of Ireland, Limited...
The Belfast Banking
Company. Limited ...
The Northern Bank,
Limited
The Ulster Bank.
Limited
The National R«nk,
Limited

,.
Name or the Firm

Tbe Governor find
Company of the Bank
of Ireland
The Provincial Bank
of Ireland, Limited...
The Belfast Banking
Company, Limited ...
The Northern Bank.
Limited
The Ulster Hank,
Limited

T he National Bank
L imi.edI

Approved
Offices

f Belfast \
\ Londonderry J
[ Belfast \
I Londonderry J
( Belfast I
i Londonderry )
| Belfast \

-j Londonderry /
| Belfast I
| Londonderry /
! Belfast )
] Londonderry r

Circulation
Authorised

by the
Bankers
(Northern

Act, 1928

£

|859,477

f332,489

350,000

244,000

290,000

f200,798

Avetage Circulation
during 4 Weeks
ended as above.

£5 and
upwards

£

392,884

286,442

892,337

941,607

987,821

222,525

Under
£5.

£
491,008

266,473

111,645

170,620

384,327

89,775

Total

£

883,892

552,915

1,003,982

1,112,227

1,372,148

'312,300

Average Amount of Bank of Eng-
land Notes and Coin held during

4 Weeks ended as above

+Gold and
Bank of

England
Notes

£
30,477

226,471

702,343

869,933

1,079,656

109,910

Silver

£

3 U89

37,533

48,288

117,780

107,870

3,679

Total

£
62,366

264,004

750,631

987,713

1,187.526

113,589

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an
amount of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have held an
amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required
by the Treasury to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

W. A. McKEARS,
Dated 6th day of April, 1937. Registrar of Bank Returns.

•jThese amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.
*This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue

of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by
the Bank.

UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE ACT
(NORTHERN IRELAND), 1936.

Notice is hereby given that the Unemploy-
ment Insurance (Benefit Miscellaneous
Provisions) (Amendment) Regulations
(Northern Ireland), 1937, have been made
by the Ministry of Labour for Northern
Ireland under the above-mentioned Act.

Copies of the Regulations may be
obtained from H.M. Stationery Office, 80
Chichester Street, Belfast; or through any
bookseller.
Ministry of Labour for Northern

Ireland,
Stormont,

Belfast.

powers in regard to streets and buildings,
sanitary provisions, and infectious diseases
respectively in their district.

Dated this 2nd day of April, 1937.
Ministry of Home Affairs, N.I.,

Stormont,
Belfast.

PUBLIC HEALTH ACTS (NORTHERN
IRELAND).

HILLSBOROUGH RURAL DISTRICT.
NOTICE is hereby given in accordance

with Section 3 (3) of the Public Health
Acts Amendment Act, 1907, that the
Ministry of Home Affairs for Northern
Ireland, in pursuance of the powers vested
in it by the said Section 3 of the Act, the
Government of Ireland Act. 1920, and all
other powers in that behalf enabling the
Ministry, has made an Order declaring
Parts II, III, and IV of the Public Health
Acts Amendment Act, 1907. to be in force
in the Hillsborough Rural District as from j
the 1st May, 1937.

Under Parts II, III, and IV of the Act
the local authority have certain specified

Final Notice to Claimants and Incumbrancers.
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE IN

NORTHERN IRELAND.
CHANCERY DIVISION.

LAND PURCHASE ACTS.
Record No. N.I. 2255.

Estate of ALEXANDER DOUG AN DONALDSON,
County of Armagh.

TAKE NOTICE that the Allocation
Schedule of Incumbrances affecting the
proceeds of the Sale of the Lands in the
above matter, viz.:—the lands of Lisadian
(Part of), situate in the Barony of Armagh
and County of Armagh, has been lodged in
the Registrar's Office of this Court at
Fergus House, 64 Chichester Street.
Belfast, and may be there inspected, and
that the 23rd day of April, 1937, has been
fixed as the last day on which claims or
objections to the said Schedule of Incum-
brances may be lodged.

Dated the 6th day of April, 1937.
W. DICK,

George Crozier, Examiner.
Solicitor for Vendor,
29 Wellington Place, Belfast.


