## C.S.S. (Estabs.) No. 3.

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 29th day of March, 1937.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence	Name of the Firm	Approved Offices	Circulation Authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928	Average Circulation during 4 Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during 4 Weeks ended as above		
				£5 and upwards	Under £5.	Total	*Gold and Bank of England Notes	Silver	Total
The Bank of Ireland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Ireland	{ Belfast } Londonderry }	£ †859,477	£ 39 2,884	£ 491,008	£ 883,892	£ 30,477	£ 31,889	£ 62,366
The Provincial Bank of Ireland, Limited	The Provincial Bank of Ireland, Limited	{ Belfast } Londonderry }	†332,489	286,442	266,473	552,915	226,471	37,533	264,004
The Belfast Banking Company. Limited	The Belfast Banking Company, Limited	Belfast Londonderry	350,000	892,337	111,645	1,003,982	702,343	48,288	750,631
The Northern Bank, Limited	The Northern Bank, Limited	Belfast   Londonderry	244,000	941,607	170,620	1,112,227	869,933	117,780	987,713
The Ulster Bank, Limited	The Ulster Bunk, Limited	Belfast }	290,000	987,821	384,327	1,372,148	1,079,656	107,870	1,187.526
The National Bank, Limited	T he National Bank Lımi <sub>t</sub> ed	Belfast Londonderry	†200,798	222,525	89,775	:312,300	109,910	3,679	113,589

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required by the Treasury to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

W. A. McKEARS, Registrar of Bank Returns.

Dated 6th day of April, 1937.

†These amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.

\*This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.

## UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND), 1936.

Notice is hereby given that the Unemployment Insurance (Benefit Miscellaneous Provisions) (Amendment) Regulations (Northern Ireland), 1937, have been made by the Ministry of Labour for Northern Ireland under the above-mentioned Act.

Copies of the Regulations may be obtained from H.M. Stationery Office, 80 Chichester Street, Belfast; or through any bookseller.

Ministry of Labour for Northern Ireland,

Stormont, Belfast.

PUBLIC HEALTH ACTS (NORTHERN IRELAND).

HILLSBOROUGH RURAL DISTRICT.

NOTICE is hereby given in accordance with Section 3 (3) of the Public Health Acts Amendment Act, 1907, that the Ministry of Home Affairs for Northern Ireland, in pursuance of the powers vested in it by the said Section 3 of the Act, the Government of Ireland Act, 1920, and all other powers in that behalf enabling the Ministry, has made an Order declaring Parts II, III, and IV of the Public Health Acts Amendment Act, 1907, to be in force in the Hillsborough Rural District as from the 1st May, 1937.

Under Parts II, III, and IV of the Act the local authority have certain specified powers in regard to streets and buildings, sanitary provisions, and infectious diseases respectively in their district.

Dated this 2nd day of April, 1937. Ministry of Home Affairs, N.I., Stormont,

Belfast.

Final Notice to Claimants and Incumbrancers.
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE IN
NORTHERN IRELAND.
CHANCERY DIVISION.

LAND PURCHASE ACTS. Record No. N.I. 2255.

Estate of Alexander Dougan Donaldson, County of Armagh.

TAKE NOTICE that the Allocation Schedule of Incumbrances affecting the proceeds of the Sale of the Lands in the above matter, viz.:—the lands of Lisadian (Part of), situate in the Barony of Armagh and County of Armagh, has been lodged in the Registrar's Office of this Court at Fergus House, 64 Chichester Street, Belfast, and may be there inspected, and that the 23rd day of April, 1937, has been fixed as the last day on which claims or objections to the said Schedule of Incumbrances may be lodged.

Dated the 6th day of April, 1937.

W. DICK,

George Crozier, Examiner.
Solicitor for Vendor,
29 Wellington Place, Belfast.